Hong Kong Kendo Association Limited

Room 1029, Olympic House, No. 1 Stadium Path, So Kon Po Causeway Bay, Hong Kong Tel 2504 8145 Fax. 2890 8052

Kyu Test – 27th October 2017 (Friday) at 9:00 pm At Island East Sports Centre, G/F, Dancing Room No. 52 Lei King Wan Road, Sai Wan Ho, Hong Kong

級試-二零一七年十月二十七日(星期五)晚上九時港島東體育館 香港西灣河鯉景道 52 號地下 舞蹈室

Registration will start 8:45pm - 9:00pm 考生登記時間為晚上 8 時45分至 9時

APPLICATION FORM

,,,, = , o ,, , o ,, m		
Name (English)	Name (Chinese/Kanji)	Name of Dojo belonged
Date of Birth	Age:	Height (cm)
	Gender : Male / Female	
Date / Month / Year		
Occupation	Tel (Home) or Mobile	Email if any
Mailing address		
Years of practice : Present Kyu, if any :kyu	Categories (Kyu) – For Dojo master to fill in This will be decided by respective Dojo master which category the applicant is eligible to join in consideration of applicant's attendance & length of practice:	
riesent Kyu, ii aliykyu	1) 1kyu – 3kyu	2) 4kyu – 6kyu
	3) 7kyu – 9kyu	
For office use only		
Date received:	Amount received:	
Signature of Applicant		of Guardian/Parent is under age 18
Name of Legal Guardian	Relationshi	p with the applicant
Date		
Endorsed by Dojo Master		
Approved by		
	President	
	Hong Kong	Kendo Association Ltd.

Remarks:

Please email hkka@hkolympic.org / fax (2890 8052) to HKKA office the followings on/before 20th October 2017 (Friday), 5:00pm

- Kyu Application Form ;
- Cheque (payable to Hong Kong Kendo Association Ltd) for the amount of <u>HKD 300.00</u>

(Registration fee and certificate fee)

- All applications received will be subject to final approval by the President of HKKA.
- ◆ Application to the kyu examination is restricted to members of the Hong Kong Kendo Association Limited and its affiliated dojo members only.
- ♦ Kyu examination will include 1kyu 9kyu :
- ◆ 1kyu 3kyu (eligible for applicants WITH bogu)
- ◆ 4kyu 6kyu (eligible for applicants WITH bogu and/or Kendogi/Hakama)
- ◆ 7kyu 9kyu (eligible for applicants WITHOUT bogu)
- ◆ Incomplete application forms will not be processed and will be returned to the applicant.
- ◆ All applications received will be subject to final approval by the President of HKKA.
- Application to the kyu examination is restricted to members of the Hong Kong Kendo Association Limited and its affiliated dojo members and other overseas applicants as approved by the President of HKKA.
- ◆ Kyu application fees paid are <u>non-refundable and non-transferable</u>.
- ♦ Personal Data (privacy) Ordinance
 - The information in this form will be protected by the Personal Data (privacy) Ordinance and classified as Confidential;
 - The information provided will be used for processing of membership registration and other related purposes by this Association;
 - It may be disclosed to Heads of Department for investigation, registration and other related purposes when required / demanded.
- ◆ The Hong Kong Kendo Association <u>WILL NOT</u> be held responsible for any injuries or loss of personal belongings of applicants during the examination day.
- ♦ PLEASE WRITE YOUR FULL NAME CLEARLY IN CHINESE CHARACTER OR KANJI AND ENGLISH FOR KYU CERTIFICATE PREPARATION.

For and on behalf of Hong Kong Kendo Association 13th October 2017

Total: (2) pages